## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Addison Whitney LLC		08/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA
Adheris, Inc.		08/04/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
BioSector 2 LLC		08/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK
Blue Diesel, LLC		08/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
Cadent Medical Communications, LLC		08/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.		08/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK
Essential Group International LLC		08/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC		08/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
inVentiv Communications, Inc.		08/04/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO
inVentiv Health, Inc.		08/04/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Medconference LLC		08/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Navicor Group, LLC		08/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
ParagonRx International LLC		08/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Stonefly Communications Group, LLC		08/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
Y Brand Outlook, LLC		08/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citibank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	388 Greenwich Street
City:	New York
1-	TRADEMARK

900169770 REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0471

State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 103

Registration Number:	2328427	ADDISON WHITNEY
Registration Number:	3706246	AW RESEARCH GROUP
Registration Number:	2449977	ADHERIS
Registration Number:	2771189	BIOSECTOR 2
Registration Number:	3523438	YOUR INNOVATION. OUR INSPIRATION.
Registration Number:	2749759	BLUE DIESEL
Registration Number:	2921258	BLUE DIESEL FUEL YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2864671	SEEK THE PROOF
Registration Number:	2888532	SMARTCME
Registration Number:	3199824	SMARTDETAIL
Registration Number:	2885904	SMARTED
Registration Number:	2920437	SMARTPLATFORM
Registration Number:	2921341	SMARTVIEW
Registration Number:	3173678	CBCE
Registration Number:	2864367	WEB CME UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3664858	ALLIDURA
Registration Number:	3130421	BRANDTECTONICS
Registration Number:	2974569	COMMUNIOLOGY
Registration Number:	3011817	DETERMINUS
Registration Number:	2967739	INSPIRED HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3521006	NITION
Registration Number:	2353650	THE FREEDOM TO SEE. THE POWER TO DO.
Registration Number:	3096014	CUSTOM SOLUTIONS PROVEN TO SUCCEED
Registration Number:	3203864	DELIVERING SUCCESS THROUGH THERAPEUTIC EXPERTISE
Registration Number:	3206634	ESSENTIAL
Registration Number:	3585443	ESSENTIAL
Registration Number:	3585332	ESSENTIAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3096015	ESSENTIAL PATIENT RECRUITMENT

**REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0472** 

Registration Number:	3507298	EXPERIENCE ESSENTIAL. EXPERIENCE RESULTS.
Registration Number:	3100477	PINK TANK
Registration Number:	3506115	BELIEF BRIEF
Registration Number:	3595584	GLOBAL CREATIVE WAVE
Registration Number:	2997802	GSW WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	2995150	GSW
Registration Number:	3032711	HEALTHLENS
Registration Number:	3768371	INSERV
Registration Number:	3680619	INTERSECTING BRAND
Registration Number:	2994110	GSWW
Registration Number:	2977610	CADENT MEDICAL COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2792480	FUNDAMENTALLY INSPIRED BRANDING
Registration Number:	2868928	GERBIG SNELL/WEISHEIMER
Serial Number:	78878664	GLOBALISTA
Registration Number:	2811383	LIBERATING IDEAS
Serial Number:	77919087	LIBERATING IDEAS WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	3419618	PALIO
Serial Number:	78814716	PALIO GLOBALISTA PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2889721	RXPEDITE
Registration Number:	3037434	STONEFLY COMMUNICATIONS GROUP
Registration Number:	3133580	THENAVICORGROUP
Registration Number:	3437381	STONEFLY
Registration Number:	3006306	STONEFLY COMMUNICATIONS GROUP
Registration Number:	3130379	THE NAVICOR GROUP
Registration Number:	3410847	THE VIA PALIO
Registration Number:	3176421	WORKING INCHORD
Registration Number:	2948706	Y BRAND OUTLOOK
Registration Number:	2955443	YQ INDEX
Registration Number:	2909870	PALIO COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3366943	ACCELERATE YOUR VISION
Serial Number:	77182485	DR.VIEWER
Registration Number:	2890513	ECERTIFY
Registration Number:	2962651	ECOMPLIANCE
Serial Number:	77200345	EVENTIV
Registration Number:	2882585	EVIGILANCE
	11	TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3118907	EXCELLENCE IS OUR STANDARD
Registration Number:	2122524	HEALTH PRODUCTS RESEARCH
Registration Number:	3439825	HEALTH PRODUCTS RESEARCH
Registration Number:	2141811	HPR
Registration Number:	3815470	INVENTIV ADVANCE INSIGHTS
Serial Number:	77756116	INVENTIV CLINICAL
Serial Number:	77756183	INVENTIV CLINICAL
Registration Number:	3426747	INVENTIV COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3331958	INVENTIV HEALTH
Registration Number:	3331961	INVENTIV HEALTH
Registration Number:	3786707	INVENTIV HEALTH
Registration Number:	3786706	INVENTIV HEALTH
Registration Number:	3688651	INVENTIVE RESEARCH
Registration Number:	3811569	IRMS
Registration Number:	2842424	LOSS FACTOR
Registration Number:	3792321	MEDFOCUS
Registration Number:	2814659	PCAP
Registration Number:	3432220	PRS FRANKLIN
Registration Number:	2896311	RELATIONSHIP SALES ORGANIZATION
Registration Number:	3744189	SMITH HANLEY ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	3748979	SMITH HANLEY CONSULTING GROUP
Registration Number:	3251246	THE RX ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2996135	THE THERAPEUTICS INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3225184	TOTAL DATA SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2972065	VENDENT THE VENTIV HEALTH DENTAL GROUP
Registration Number:	2955433	VENFEMME THE VENTIV WOMEN'S HEALTH GROUP
Registration Number:	2675971	VENTIV
Registration Number:	3000045	VENTIV PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT GROUP
Registration Number:	3101275	VENTIV RECRUITMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3060765	VENTIV SALES AND MARKETING TEAMS
Registration Number:	2875826	MEDCONFERENCE MANAGER
Registration Number:	3095215	MEDCONFERENCE
Registration Number:	3326213	PREPARED TO BE SPONTANEOUS
Registration Number:	3089035	PARAGONRX
Registration Number:	3089034	PROCESS OF CARE

REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0474

Registration Number:	3093793	RXFMEA
Registration Number:	3386115	BELIEVE IN HEALTH
Registration Number:	3050691	VENTURE OUT
Registration Number:	3116941	Y BRAND
Registration Number:	3116907	Y BRAND

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (800)516-6304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-280-3562

Email: ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Ted Mulligan

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7907117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ted Mulligan
Signature:	/Ted Mulligan/
Date:	08/19/2010

#### Total Attachments: 11

source=Trademark Security Agreement 2010-08-04 #page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement 2010-08-04 #page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement 2010-08-04 #page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement 2010-08-04 #page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement 2010-08-04 #page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement 2010-08-04 #page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement 2010-08-04 #page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement 2010-08-04 #page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement 2010-08-04 #page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement 2010-08-04 #page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement 2010-08-04 #page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement 2010-08-04 #page11.tif

#### **Trademark Security Agreement**

**Trademark Security Agreement**, dated as of August 4, 2010, by the Grantors listed on the signature page hereto (individually, a "**Grantor**", and, collectively, the "**Grantors**"), in favor of CITIBANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "**Administrative Agent**").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Security Agreement, dated as of August 4, 2010 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral of such Grantor:

- (a) Trademarks of such Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto; and
- (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon all of the Secured Obligations (other than (x) (i) Cash Management Obligations and (ii) Secured Obligations under Secured Hedge Agreements not yet due and payable, and (y) contingent obligations not yet accrued and payable) having been paid in full, all Letters of Credit having been Cash Collateralized or otherwise back-

stopped (including by "grandfathering" into any future credit facilities), in each case, on terms reasonably satisfactory to the relevant L/C Issuer in its reasonable discretion, or having expired or having been terminated, and the Aggregate Commitments having expired or having been terminated and the termination of the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall, at the expense of such Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement (other than contingent indemnification obligations and letter of credit obligations that have been cash-collateralized in a manner reasonably satisfactory to the Administrative Agent and the L/C Issuer).

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[Signature pages follow.]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

inVentiv Health, Inc.

lame: David Bassin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Trademark Security Agreement]

Addison Whitney LLC
Adheris, Inc.
BioSector 2 LLC
Blue Diesel, LLC
Cadent Medical Communications, LLC
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.
Essential Group International LLC
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC
inVentiv Communications, Inc.
Medconference LLC
Navicor Group, LLC
ParagonRx International LLC
Stonefly Communications Group, LLC
Y Brand Outlook, LLC

Name: David Bassin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

[Trademark Security Agreement]

CITIBANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

Stuart G. Dick

Title: Vice Pro

[Trademark Security Agreement]

# <u>Schedule I</u> <u>Trademark Registrations and Use Applications</u>

Registered Owner	<u>Service Mark / Trademark</u>	Registration/ Application No.
Addison Whitney	ADDISON WHITNEY®	Registration No.:
LLC Addison Whitney	AW RESEARCH GROUP (and design)	2,328,427  Registration No.:
Adheris, Inc.	ADHERIS	3,706,246 Registration No.: 2,449,977
BioSector 2 LLC	BIOSECTOR 2	Registration No.: 2,771,189
BioSector 2 LLC	YOUR INNOVATION. OUR INSPIRATION	Registration No.: 3,523,438
Blue Diesel, LLC	BLUE DIESEL	Registration No.: 2,749,759
Blue Diesel, LLC	BLUE DIESEL FUEL YOUR BUSINESS®	Registration No.: 2,921,258
Blue Diesel, LLC	SEEK THE PROOF®	Registration No.: 2,864,671
Blue Diesel, LLC	smartCME®	Registration No.: 2,888,532
Blue Diesel, LLC	smartDETAIL	Registration No.: 3,199,824
Blue Diesel, LLC	smartED®	Registration No.: 2,885,904
Blue Diesel, LLC	smartPLATFORM®	Registration No.: 2,920,437
Blue Diesel, LLC	smartVIEW®	Registration No.: 2,921,341
Cadent Medical Communications, LLC	CBCE	Registration No.: 3,173,678
Cadent Medical Communications, LLC	WEB CME UNIVERSITY & DESIGN®	Registration No.: 2,864,367
Chandler Chicco	ALLIDURA	Registration No.:
Agency, L.L.C.		3,664,858
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.	BRANDTECTONICS <sup>sm</sup>	Registration No. 3,130,421

Registered	<u>Service Mark / Trademark</u>	Registration/
<u>Owner</u>		Application No.
Chandler Chicco	COMMUNIOLOGY <sup>sm</sup>	Registration No.:
Agency, L.L.C.		2,974,569
Chandler Chicco	DETERMINUS <sup>sm</sup>	Registration No.:
Agency, L.L.C.		3,011,817
Chandler Chicco	INSPIRED HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS <sup>sm</sup>	Registration No.:
Agency, L.L.C.		2,967,739
Chandler Chicco	'NITION <sup>sm</sup>	Registration No.:
Agency, L.L.C.		3,521,006
Chandler Chicco	THE FREEDOM TO SEE. THE POWER TO DO. sm	Registration No.:
Agency, L.L.C.		2,353,650
Essential Group	CUSTOM SOLUTIONS PROVEN TO SUCCEED	Registration No.:
International LLC		3,096,014
Essential Group	DELIVERING SUCCESS THROUGH	Registration No.:
International LLC	THERAPEUTIC EXPERTISE	3,203,864
Essential Group	ESSENTIAL	Registration No.:
International LLC		3,206,634
Essential Group	ESSENTIAL (Design)	Registration No.:
International LLC		3,585,443
Essential Group	ESSENTIAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM	Registration No.:
International LLC		3,585,332
Essential Group	ESSENTIAL PATIENT RECRUITMENT	Registration No.:
International LLC		3,096,015
Essential Group	EXPERIENCE ESSENTIAL EXPERIENCE	Registration No.:
International LLC	RESULTS.	3,507,298
Gerbig	PINK TANK (and Design) sm	Registration No.:
Snell/Weisheimer		3,100,477
Advertising, LLC	DEL IEE DDIEE	D 1 4 1 N
Gerbig,	BELIEF BRIEF	Registration No.:
Snell/Weisheimer		3,506,115
Advertising, LLC	CLODAL CDEATINE WAVE	Desistantian No.
Gerbig,	GLOBAL CREATIVE WAVE	Registration No.: 3,595,584
Snell/Weisheimer		3,393,364
Advertising, LLC Gerbig,	GSW WORLDWIDE <sup>sm</sup>	Registration No.:
Snell/Weisheimer		2,997,802
Advertising, LLC		2,991,002
Gerbig,	GSW <sup>sm</sup>	Registration No.:
Snell/Weisheimer	30 11	2,995,150
Advertising, LLC		2,773,130
Gerbig,	HEALTHLENS <sup>sm</sup>	Registration No.:
Snell/Weisheimer	110	3,032,711
Advertising, LLC		
Gerbig,	INSERV	Registration No.:

Registered Owner	Service Mark / Trademark	Registration/ Application No.
Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC		3,768,371
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	INTERSECTING BRANDS	Registration No.: 3,680,619
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	gsw <sup>w</sup> sm	Registration No.: 2,994,110
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	CADENT MEDICAL COMMUNICATIONS <sup>sm</sup>	Registration No.: 2,977,610
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	FUNDAMENTALLY INSPIRED BRANDING®	Registration No.: 2,792,480
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	GERBIG, SNELL/WEISHEIMER®	Registration No.: 2,868,928
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	GLOBALISTA	Application No.: 78/878,664
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	LIBERATING IDEAS®	Registration No.: 2,811,383
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	LIBERATING IDEAS WORLDWIDE	Application No.: 77/919,087
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	PALIO	Registration No.: 3,419,618
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	PALIO GLOBALISTA PARTNERS	Application No.: 78/814,716
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	RXPEDITE®	Registration No.: 2,889,721
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	STONEFLY Communications group	Registration No.: 3,037,434
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	** The Navicor Group	Registration No.: 3,133,580
inVentiv Communications,	STONEFLY	Registration No.: 3,437,381

Registered Owner	<u>Service Mark / Trademark</u>	Registration/ Application No.
Inc.		
inVentiv	STONEFLY COMMUNICATIONS GROUP <sup>sm</sup>	Registration No.:
Communications,		3,006,306
Inc.		
inVentiv	THE NAVICOR GROUP <sup>sm</sup> (Word Only)	Registration No.:
Communications,		3,130,379
Inc.		
inVentiv	THE VIA PALIO	Registration No.:
Communications,		3,410,847
Inc.		
inVentiv	Working inChord	Registration No.:
Communications,		3,176,421
Inc.		
inVentiv	Y BRAND OUTLOOK <sup>sm</sup>	Registration No.
Communications,		2,948,706
Inc.	- cm	
inVentiv	YQ INDEX <sup>sm</sup>	Registration No.:
Communications,		2,955,443
Inc.		
inVentiv	PALIO COMMUNICATIONS®	Registration No.:
Communications,		2,909,870
Inc.	A COELED ATE VOLID VICION	D ' ( / NT
inVentiv Health,	ACCELERATE YOUR VISION	Registration No.:
Inc.	DD VIEWED	3,366,943
inVentiv Health,	DR. VIEWER	Application No.:
Inc. inVentiv Health,	ECERTIFY <sup>sm</sup>	77/182,485
Inc.	ECERTIFY	Registration No.: 2,890,513
inVentiv Health,	ECOMPLIANCE <sup>sm</sup>	Registration No.:
Inc.	ECOMI LIANCE	2,962,651
inVentiv Health,	EVENTIV	Application No.:
Inc.	EVENTIV	77/200,345
inVentiv Health,	EVIGILANCE <sup>tm</sup>	Registration No.:
Inc.	EVIGILANCE	2,882,585
inVentiv Health,	EXCELLENCE IS OUR STANDARD	Registration No.:
Inc.	ENGLISHED IS CONSTRUCTION	3,118,907
inVentiv Health,	HEALTH PRODUCTS RESEARCH	Registration No.:
Inc.		2,122,524
inVentiv Health,	HEALTH PRODUCTS RESEARCH	Registration No.:
Inc.		3,439,825
inVentiv Health,	HPR	Registration No.:
Inc.		2,141,811
inVentiv Health,	INVENTIV ADVANCE INSIGHTS	Registration No.:

Registered Owner	Service Mark / Trademark	Registration/ Application No.
Inc.		3,815,470
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV CLINICAL (Word only)	Application No.: 77/756,116
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV CLINICAL (Word and Design)	Application No.: 77/756,183
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV COMMUNICATIONS	Registration No.: 3,426,747
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV HEALTH	Registration No.: 3,331,958
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV HEALTH (and design)	Registration No.: 3,331,961
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV HEALTH (Design & Color)	Registration No.: 3,786,707
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV HEALTH (Word only)	Registration No.: 3,786,706
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIVE RESEARCH	Registration No.: 3,688,651
inVentiv Health, Inc.	iRMS	Registration No.: 3,811,569
Inventiv Health, Inc.	LOSS FACTOR <sup>sm</sup>	Registration No.: 2,842,424
inVentiv Health, Inc.	MEDFOCUS	Registration No.: 3,792,321
Inventiv Health,	PCAP <sup>sm</sup>	Registration No.:
Inc.	(Stylized letters)	2,814,659
inVentiv Health, Inc.	PRS FRANKLIN	Registration No.: 3,432,220
inVentiv Health, Inc.	RELATIONSHIP SALES ORGANIZATION	Registration No.: 2,896,311
inVentiv Health, Inc.	SMITH HANLEY ASSOCIATES	Registration No.: 3,744,189
inVentiv Health, Inc.	SMITH HANLEY CONSULTING GROUP	Registration No.: 3,748,979
inVentiv Health, Inc.	THE RX ADVANTAGE (and design)	Registration No.: 3,251,246
inVentiv Health, Inc.	THE THERAPEUTICS INSTITUTE	Registration No.: 2,996,135
inVentiv Health, Inc.	TOTAL DATA SOLUTIONS	Registration No.: 3,225,184
inVentiv Health, Inc.	VENDENT THE VENTIV HEALTH DENTAL GROUP (and design)	Registration No.: 2,972,065
inVentiv Health, Inc.	VENFEMME THE VENTIV WOMEN'S HEALTH GROUP	Registration No.: 2,955,433

Registered Owner	<u>Service Mark / Trademark</u>	Registration/ Application No.
inVentiv Health,	VENTIV	Registration No.:
Inc.		2,675,971
inVentiv Health,	VENTIV PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT	Registration No.:
Inc.	GROUP	3,000,045
inVentiv Health,	VENTIV RECRUITMENT SERVICES	Registration No.:
Inc.		3,101,275
inVentiv Health,	VENTIV SALES AND MARKETING TEAMS	Registration No.:
Inc.		3,060,765
Medconference	MEDCONFERENCE MANAGER	Registration No.:
LLC		2,875,826
Medconference	MEDCONFERENCE (Word and Design)	Registration No.:
LLC		3,095,215
Navicor Group,	PREPARED TO BE SPONTANEOUS	Registration No.:
LLC		3,326,213
ParagonRx	PARAGONRX (and design)	Registration No.:
International LLC		3,089,035
ParagonRx	PROCESS OF CARE	Registration No.:
International LLC		3,089,034
ParagonRx	RXFMEA	Registration No.:
International LLC		3,093,793
Stonefly	BELIEVE IN HEALTH	Registration No.:
Communications		3,386,115
Group, LLC		
Stonefly	VENTURE OUT <sup>sm</sup>	Registration No.:
Communications		3,050,691
Group, LLC		
Y Brand Outlook,	₩brand	Registration No.:
LLC		3,116,941
Y Brand Outlook,	Y BRAND	Registration No.:
LLC		3,116,907

**RECORDED: 08/19/2010**